

## Henry Schein Donates Hygiene Packs to Ease Humanitarian Crisis in Ukraine

December 21, 2022

## The Company's Henry Schein Cares Hygiene Pack Program Benefits Charities Medshare and International Medical Corps

MELVILLE, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Dec. 21, 2022-- Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) today announced that its Henry Schein Cares Pack Program, a global cause-marketing campaign to engage health care customers, including dentists and physicians, reached more than 27,000 Ukrainians who have been affected by the current humanitarian crisis.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20221220005674/en/

As a result of the campaign, more than 200 Henry Schein health care customers purchased \$10 hygiene packs, which included toothbrushes, toothpaste, soap, and shampoo, and were kitted by more than 300 Team Schein Members, customers, and their families and friends. This took place at the Company's Reno, NV and Grapevine, TX distribution centers, as well as sites in France, Italy, Germany, and Australia.

Click here to hear first-person accounts of those who participated in the pack program.

"For more than 20 years, Henry Schein has had emergency preparedness and disaster response as a core focus area," said David Kochman, Chief Corporate Affairs Officer, Henry Schein. "Through Henry Schein Cares, our global corporate social responsibility program, our goal has always been to provide health care supplies to our long-standing non-governmental partners, and to help those most in need. This year, that need is and continues to be in Ukraine. Through a simple hygiene kit, we hope it offered a small boost to morale, self-esteem, mental health, and overall health. On behalf of Team Schein, we send our sincerest thanks and appreciation to our customers for their contributions that led to the success of this program."

Once items were purchased and kitted, nonprofit partner, <u>MedShare</u>, worked with local partners such as <u>Razom for Ukraine</u> and <u>RescueNow</u>, and <u>International Medical Corps</u> distributed the kits directly to beneficiaries in Ukraine and Poland.

"We were so fortunate to have been able to partner with Henry Schein to put these hygiene kits into the hands of people who truly need them," said Charles Redding, MedShare CEO & President, MedShare. "As long-standing partners with Henry Schein, we look forward to continuing to work together to provide hope and healing to the Ukrainian people and refugees."

"Henry Schein's generous donation of hygiene kits for Ukrainians affected by the war couldn't come at a better time," said Rebecca Milner, Chief Advancement Officer, International Medical Corps. "The Ukrainian people, who have already shown great courage and commitment since the invasion, are facing new hardships as winter descends and as supplies of electricity and clean water have been interrupted. Henry Schein's hygiene kits will complement our efforts to continue providing health services across the country, as they enable the people we are helping to maintain their dignity in the face of ongoing conflict."

To learn more about Henry Schein's response to the humanitarian crisis in Ukraine, please visit: www.henryschein.com/ukraineresponse.

## **About Henry Schein Cares**

Henry Schein Cares stands on five pillars: empowering Team Schein to reach their potential, advancing health equity and expanding access to care for underserved communities, accelerating environmental sustainability, strengthening and diversifying our supply chain, and maintaining strong ethical governance. Health care activities supported by Henry Schein Cares focus on four main areas: (1) wellness, treatment, prevention, and education; (2) capacity building; (3) emergency preparedness and disaster response; and (4) health system strengthening.

Rooted in a deep commitment to social responsibility and the philosophy of enlightened self-interest championed by Benjamin Franklin, the purpose-driven vision of Henry Schein Cares is "doing well by doing good." Our commitment to sustained, long-term economic success while also creating shared value for society is achieved through the work of Henry Schein Cares and our stakeholder model that engages all five constituents of our Mosaic of Success. To learn more about how we are making a difference, please visit: <a href="https://www.henryschein.com/corporatecitizenship">www.henryschein.com/corporatecitizenship</a>.

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With approximately 22,000 <u>Team Schein Members</u> worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology and Supply Chain solutions help office-based <u>dental</u> and <u>medical</u> practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support <u>dental laboratories</u>, <u>government and institutional health care clinics</u>, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 120,000 branded products and Henry Schein private-brand products in stock, as well as more than 180,000 additional products available as special-order items.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500<sup>®</sup> index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 32 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.4 billion in 2021, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 12.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, <a href="Facebook.com">Facebook.com</a>/HenrySchein, and <a href="Mehrnyschein.com">@HenrySchein.com</a>, <a href="Facebook.com">Facebook.com</a>/HenrySchein, and <a href="Mehrnyschein.com">@HenrySchein.com</a>, <a href="Facebook.com">Facebook.com</a>/HenrySchein.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20221220005674/en/

Ann Marie Gothard, Vice President, Global Corporate Media Relations, annmarie.gothard@henryschein.com, (631) 390-8169

Source: Henry Schein, Inc.